

H

W.P(C)No. 337 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.337/2001

B.S.R.T.C.RET./DECEASED EMP.S.MORCHA&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim directions)

(With Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.4693/2001,C.A.No.7290/1994

Date : 09/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

rr in WP-337/2001 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.K. Jain , Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.k. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Mahrotra, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Jalali, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narain, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv. for
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Syeed, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Mr. B.B.Singh, learned counsel appearing for the State of Bihar submits that the purchase of vehicles, so far as Government is concerned, will be settled within four weeks from today.

Interim order passed by this Court in relation to payment of salary shall continue until further orders.

-2-

Call after four weeks.It is open to Mr. B.B. Singh,learned counsel to file any additional affidavit in reply to the pleading that have been filed in the meanwhile.

Call after four weeks.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master