

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 337 OF 2001

B.S.R.T.C.RET./DECEASED EMP.S.MORCHA&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction alongwith letter dated 04.01.2006 of Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.Saghir Ahmad, retd.Judge, Supreme Court )

WITH

I.A.Nos.9,14,17,18-22, 23-24, 25726 In Civil Appeal NO. 7290 of 1994

(For interim directions and directions and extension of time and exemption from filing O.T. and interventiona nd O.R.)

I.A.No.2 in SLP(C) NO. 4693 of 2001

(For stay of the dissolution of Bihar State Road Transport Corpn. With affidavit)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 342 of 2004 in C.A.No.7290/1994 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 541 of 2004 in C.A.No.7290/1994 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

AND WITH SLP(C) NO. 24378 of 2004

Date: 11/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr.M.Z.Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Shoaib Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

..2

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Ms.Sunita R.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Shrish Kr.Misra, Adv.

Mr.V.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kr.Shukla, Adv.

Mr.Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay V.S.Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.B.Dutta, ASG

Mr.Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

In IA 23-24

Mr.Tathagat H.Vardhan, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr.Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Ravi C.Prakash, Adv.

Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Ifteekhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.P.Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter come up in the 2nd week of July, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master