

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 337 OF 2001

B.S.R.T.C.RET./DECEASED EMP.S.MORCHA&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

With I.A. Nos. 8,10-13, 15, 16 & 29 in C.A.No.7290 of 1994
(For interim directions and directions and extension of time and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention impleadments and for implementation of Court's Order dated 11.7.2002 and for extension of time by UOI and office report)
(For final disposal)

With
Contempt Petition(C) No.342 of 2004 in C.A.No.7290 of 1994

With
Contempt Petition(C) No.541 of 2004 in C.A.No.7290 of 1994
(For final disposal)

With

SLP(C) No.4693 of 2001
(With appln. for stay)
(For final disposal)

With

SLP(C) No.24378 of 2004
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, adv.

...2/-
-2-

Mr. R.K. Khanna, Sr.adv.
Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash, adv.
Ms. Sheeba Khan, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Meena, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, adv.
Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.adv.
Mr. Upender Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Shukla, adv.
Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Irshad Ahmad, learned counsel that the Corporation is issuing cheque for a sum of Rs.213 Crores to be paid to the employees.

List these matters on 7th May, 2010.

In the meanwhile, a proper affidavit shall be filed by the Corporation and a copy thereof shall be supplied to all the parties.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar