

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 337 OF 2001

B.S.R.T.C.RET./DECEASED EMP.S.MORCHA&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

With I.A. Nos. 8,10-13, 15, 16 & 29 in C.A.No.7290 of 1994
(For interim directions and directions and extension of time and
exemption from filing O.T. and intervention impleadments and for
implementation of Court's Order dated 11.7.2002 and for extension
of time by UOI and office report)
(For final disposal)

With
Contempt Petition(C) No.342 of 2004 in C.A.No.7290 of 1994

With
Contempt Petition(C) No.541 of 2004 in C.A.No.7290 of 1994
(For final disposal)

With

SLP(C) No.4693 of 2001
(With appln. for stay)
(For final disposal)

With

SLP(C) No.24378 of 2004
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For the appearing parties :

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. R.K. Khanna, Sr.adv.
Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shifali Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradesi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

IA No.9 in
CA 7290/94

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.adv.
Mr. Upender Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Shukla, adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, adv.

IA No.23-24 in
CA 7290/94

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, adv.

...3/-

-3-

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shifali Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent
filed by Yatindra Nath Jha, Director Vigilance and
Security Incharge of Legal Section, BSRTC is taken on
record.

Stand over for three weeks.

In the meantime, Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may
be filed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master